NTEGRATOR INTERNATIONAL LTD.

(Company Registration No: 199904281D) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

FY09 DIVIDEND ALLOTMENT AND ISSUE OF NEW SHARES FOR SCRIP DIVIDEND SCHEME

Unless otherwise defined, all capitalised terms used herein shall bear the same meaning as in the Scrip Dividend Statement dated 26 May 2010.

Ntegrator International Ltd. (the "Company") has today allotted and issued 1,967,797 new ordinary shares ("New Shares") to ordinary shareholders of the Company ("Shareholders") who had elected to participate in the Scrip Dividend Scheme in respect of the first and final one-tier tax exempt dividend of 0.2 Singapore Cents per ordinary share in the capital of the Company for the financial year ending 31 December 2009 (the "Dividend"). Entitlements to the Dividend were based on shares held by Shareholders on the Books Closure Date (5.00 p.m. on 14 June 2010). The participation rate for the scrip dividend was 9.39% of total shareholdings as at Book Closure Date. The New Shares will rank pari passu in all respects with the existing ordinary shares of the Company.

Following the allotment and issuance of the New Shares, the issued ordinary shares of the Company will increase by 0.52% to 379,199,794, Shares (excluding treasury shares).

Shareholders who did not participate in the Scrip Dividend Scheme will be paid in cash on **2 August 2010**.

The New Shares will be listed and quoted on the Catalist Board of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited with effect from 9.00 a.m. on Tuesday, **3 August 2010**.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Ntegrator International Ltd.

Kenneth Sw Chan Kit 2 August 2010

This announcement has been prepared by the Company and its contents have been reviewed by the Company's sponsor ("Sponsor"), Asian Corporate Advisors Pte. Ltd., for compliance with the relevant rules of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("Exchange"). The Company's Sponsor has not independently verified the contents of this announcement including the correctness of any of the figures used, statements or opinions made.

This announcement has not been examined or approved by the Exchange and the Exchange assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms Foo Quee Yin Telephone number: 6221 0271